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CHECK WITH MINISTRY LEADERS ABOUT THE HOLIDAY SCHEDULE FOR ONGOING GATHERINGS
NIGHT OF CAROLS / CANDLELIGHT SERVICE / LIVE NATIVITY - DECEMBER 21| 5:30 PM
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LIVE NATIVITY (12/21) ASSISTANCE NEEDED Lﬁm Oty E

Scan the QR Code or Sign up on the CCC Mobile App if you can help by
participating in our Live Nativity on December 21st. We will have a El'-‘iﬁﬁ
briefing tomorrow (Monday 12/19) at 5:30 pm to discuss our plans.

KWAM CHRISTMAS PARTY - DECEMBER 23 | 5:30 PM « FELLOWSHIP HALL

Kitchen with a Mission is in need of Hams for this annual dinner if you can help, please
drop off a ham in the office by December 18th in time for our team to prepare.

FAMILY CHRISTMAS SERVICE - DECEMBER 2510 AM « TOGETHER IN THE SANCTUARY

Christmas and New Year's Day is on Sunday this year, so we are having an old-
fashioned family gathering in the Sanctuary to wrap up our Special Delivery series on
December 25th at 10 am and get a fresh Biblical perspective January 1, 2023 at 10 am

SAVE THE DATE: CCC'S 25TH ANNIVERSARY ALL CAMPUS GATHERING - JANUARY 8TH

It's hard to believe, but Christ Community Church will be 25 years old in 2023 so we
are having a block party to celebrate! Please invite someone and come hang out after
service when we will have food trucks and fellowship in the courtyard!

PRO-LIFE CONFERENCE - JANUARY 14| 9 AM-3 PM « BRAWLEY CAMPUS

January is Sanctity of Life Month and the Brawley Campus will be hosting this Pro-Life
apologetics conference with Keynote Speaker Alan Schleman from Stand to Reason.

WELCOME HOME SUNDAY « JANUARY 15|10 AM « CHILI COOK-OFF

Connect with someone you haven't seen at church lately and invite them to
Welcome Home Sunday when everyone gets a "no questions asked" fresh start!
it's also our annual CHILI COOK-OFF after service!

MEN'S CONFERENCE | JANUARY 21| 8:30 AM - NOON | REGISTER NOW!
WOMEN'S RETREAT | MARCH 24-26 | PINE VALLEY | REGISTER NOW!

MIDWEEK GATHERING - RESUMES WEDNESDAY 1/4 AT 6:30 PM

This Wednesday is the Live Nativity (5:30 pm) and Candlelight Carols night. Next
Wednesday (December 28) we will have NO MIDWEEK SERVICE Merry Christmas &
Happy New Year! January 4th will be Family Night as we begin a new year!
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Music, quotes, or illustrations used in our worship services are not an endorsement of the [ @
author or publisher of the song or statement. We do not necessarily endorse the lifestyle, )
doctrine, views, thoughts, opinions, or movements associated with the copyright holders or
recording artists associated with said songs, quotes, or illustrations. The Christ Community

lpaTy
Church statement of faith (what we believe) and vision statement (what we do) are available qﬁi@
for your review at: www.ccciv.org/statement-of-faith and www.ccciv.org/vision-statement ER

,‘gﬁg Several ministries are looking for help, including
\)“ the Tech Team, AWANA, Kids Ministry, and KWAM.
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WHERE DO YOU FIT IN?
CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH PASTORS

Walter Colace, Senior Pastor - wcolace@ccciv.org

Chris Nunn, Senior Pastor - cnunn@ccciv.org

Dennis Freeman, El Centro Campus Pastor - dfreeman@ccciv.org
Frank Zazueta, Calexico Campus Pastor - fzazueta@ccciv.org
Sean Arviso, Brawley Campus Pastor - sarviso@ccciv.org

Cameron Colace, Youth Pastor - ccolace@ccciv.org

Jonathan Hawk, Discipleship Pastor - jhawk@ccciv.org

David Zavala, Counseling Pastor - dzavala@ccciv.org

Javier Guerra, Pastor de ICC en Espanol - EC - jguerra@ccciv.org
Jorge Romo, Pastor de ICC en Espanol - CLX - jromo@ccciv.org

CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH STAFF

Kari Freeman, Finance Administrator - kfreeman@eccciv.org
Grisel Colace, Worship Director - gcolace@ccciv.org

Sarah Nunn, Women's Ministry & Worship Leader - snunn@ccciv.org
Melissa Chavez-Panduro, Nursery Director - mchavez@ccciv.org
Veronica Melvin, Preschool Director - vmelvin@ccciv.org
Rachelle Felix, AWANA Director - rfelix@ccciv.org

Theo Ogle, Children's Ministry Director - togle@ccciv.org

Lorena Ogle, Children's Ministry Director - logle@ccciv.org

Katie Colace, Youth Administrator - kcolace@ccciv.org

Rudy James Carley, IVSOM Dean of Students - rjames@ccciv.org
Angel Ashbrook, Technical Director - aashbrook@ccciv.org
Daniela Cardenas, Office Receptionist - frontdesk@ccciv.org
Matthew Elera, Office Reception - frontdesk@ccciv.org




